

No. 10-206

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

DAVID S. GOULD, SHERIFF, CAYUGA COUNTY,
NEW YORK, ET AL.,
PETITIONERS,

v.

CAYUGA INDIAN NATION OF NEW YORK,
RESPONDENT.

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the
Court of Appeals of New York

BRIEF IN OPPOSITION

DANIEL J. FRENCH
LEE ALCOTT
FRENCH-ALCOTT, PLLC
300 South State Street
Syracuse, NY 13202
(315) 413-4050

DAVID W. DEBRUIN*
JOSHUA M. SEGAL
JENNER & BLOCK LLP
1099 New York Ave., N.W.
Washington, DC 20001
(202) 639-6000
ddebruin@jenner.com

** Counsel of Record*

Attorneys for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTIONS PRESENTED i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....iii

STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1

REASONS FOR DENYING THE WRIT 2

A. The Decision Of The Court Of Appeals
Rests On State Law 3

B. The State Law Consequences Giving Rise
To The Instant Dispute Have Changed 6

C. Petitioners Blatantly Mischaracterize The
Decision Of The Court Of Appeals 7

D. There Is No Reason For This Court To
Review Whether The Cayuga Nation
Continues To Have A “Reservation.” 9

CONCLUSION 11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

*City of Sherrill v. Oneida Indian Nation of
New York*, 544 U.S. 197 (2005) 7, 9

STATUTES

2010 N.Y. Laws 134, Part D 6
20 N.Y.C.R.R. § 74.6 (2010) 6
New York Tax Law § 470(16) passim
New York Tax Law § 470(16)(a) passim
New York Tax Law § 470(16)(b) 8, 9
New York Tax Law § 470(16)(c) 4, 9
